Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

FY23 Grants

As of May 30 2023

Representative Lindsay Sabadosa

Cultural District Investment Grants

Recipient Name

1 Cummington Cultural District

2 Paradise City Cultural District

Cultural Facilities Fund

Recipient Name

Northampton Community Music
Center, Inc.

4 Sevenars Concerts, Inc.

Snow Farm: The New England Craft
Program, Inc.

Cultural Investment Program

Recipient Name

6 Available Potential Enterprises, Ltd.

Earthdance Creative Living Project,
Inc.

City

Cummington

Northampton

City

Northampton
Worthington

Williamsburg

City

Northampton

Plainfield

Cultural District Investment Grants
Total

Cultural Facilities Fund Total

Grant
Amount

$15,000
$15,000

$30,000

Grant
Amount

$142,000
$20,000
$20,000

$182,000

Grant
Amount

$6,000

$11,800
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10

11

12

13

14

Massachusetts Center for the Book,
Inc.

Northampton Arts Council, Inc.

Northampton Community Music
Center, Inc.

Snow Farm: The New England Craft
Program, Inc.

The Northampton Academy of Music,
Inc.

The Smith College Museum of Art

Young at Heart Chorus, Inc.

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

Recipient Name

Aidn White

Amber Wilmore-Hurley
Andrew Cass

Ani Rivera

Calypso Michelet
Carla Racine

Carlos McBride

Carol Hutter

Northampton
Northampton

Northampton

Williamsburg

Northampton

Northampton

Northampton

City

Northampton
Northampton
Northampton
Northampton
Northampton
Northampton
Northampton

Northampton

$7,700
$§7,700

$13,900

$20,400

$12,800

$20,000
$8,100

Cultural Investment Program Total $108,400

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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23 Cindy Mager
24  Claudia Wilson
25 Dane Cardella-Porcello
26 Danielle Amodeo
27 Dara Adams -Smith
28 Dara Herman-Zierlein
29 Dashaun Washington
30 Dave Russo
31 David Teeple
32 Donna McGee
33 Elizabeth Jacobs
34  Eric Frary
35 Faith Alkiewicz
36 Frank Rawlings
37 Heidi Stemple
38 James E. Matus
39 Jennifer L. Parrish-Hill
40 Joseph Mygan
41 Joshua Newman
42  Jules Skloot
43  Julio Diaz
44  Kahlila Muller

Hatfield
Northampton
Northampton
Northampton
Northampton
Northampton
Northampton
Hatfield
Northampton
Hatfield
Northampton
Worthington
Northampton
Northampton
Hatfield
Chesterfield
Worthington
Northampton
Northampton
Cummington
Northampton

Northampton

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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45 Kate O'Connor
46 Leonard Cascia
47 Lionel Semedo
48 Lucy Jynx
49 Maghan Baptiste
50 Marie Carroll
51 Mark J. Shapiro
52 Mary Nelen
53 McKenzie Porritt
54 Meg Bandarra
55 Mindy Haskins Rogers
56 Ocean Eversley
57 Olivia Arau McSweeney
58 0Ozzy Gold-Shapiro
59 Pablo Yglesias
60 Pamela Acosta
61 Patricia Montoya
62 Peggy Munson
63 Peter Blanchette
64 Raith Brown
65 Robert Whitcomb
66 Rosamond Cummins

Westhampton
Worthington
Northampton
Northampton
Northampton
Northampton
Worthington
Plainfield
Northampton
Northampton
Northampton
Northampton
Northampton
Northampton
Northampton
Northampton
Northampton
Westhampton
Northampton
Worthington
Northampton

Northampton

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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67 Sergeilsupov

68 Spencer Murray

69 Susan E. Stinson

70 Toni Brennan

71 Ulanda Denosky-Smart
72 William R. Cumpiano

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations

73
74
75
76
77

78

79

80
81

82

Recipient Name

Arcadia Players, Inc.
Arts Extension Institute, Inc.

Available Potential Enterprises, Ltd.

Bombyx Center for Arts & Equity, Inc.

Contact Collaborations, Inc.
Cultural Images Group, Inc.

Earthdance Creative Living Project,
Inc.

Hatfield Historical Society, Inc.
Little Roots Music LLC

Marsam LLC

Cummington
Northampton
Northampton
Northampton
Plainfield

Northampton

City

Northampton
Northampton
Northampton
Northampton
Northampton

Northampton
Plainfield

Hatfield
Northampton

Northampton

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for

Individuals Total $290,000

Grant
Amount

$8,230
$6,850
$15,310
$6,100
$10,640
$6,850

$41,870

$7,350
$5,350
$§75,000
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83 Mountain River Taiko, Inc. Northampton $7,000
84 Northampton Arts Council, Inc. Northampton $24,090
85 Northampton Center for the Arts, Inc.  Northampton $15,910
86 Northampton Community Music Northampton $49,850
Center, Inc.
87 Northampton Jazz Festival, Inc. Northampton $7,570
88 Perugia Press Northampton $6,850
89 Play Incubation Collective Northampton $5,100
90 Ryukyukoku Matsuri Daiko Goshen $7,000
Massachusetts, Inc.
91 School for Contemporary Dance & Northampton $11,920
Thought, Inc.
92 Signature Sounds Recording Company Northampton $34,020
93 Snow Farm: The New England Craft Williamsburg $75,000
Program, Inc.
94  Straw Dog Writers Guild, Inc. Northampton $6,750
95 The HeARTbeat Collective, Inc. Northampton $15,060
9% ;I:l:e Northampton Academy of Music, Northampton $47.190
97 Young at Heart Chorus, Inc. Northampton $18,520
98 Zea Mays, Inc. Northampton $23,840
Cultural Sector Recovery for $539,220

Organizations Total

Festivals & Projects
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99
100

101

102
103

104

105
106
107
108
109
110

111

112

113
114
115

116

Recipient Name

Arts Equity Group

Bombyx Center for Arts & Equity, Inc.

Felipe Salles Interconnections
Ensemble

Florence Night Out
Forbes Library

Friends of Northampton Trails and
Greenways, Inc.

Green River Festival LLC
Hilltown Vision Fund, Inc.
KlezCummington

MP Majestic Enterprises LLC

Northampton Center for the Arts, Inc.

Paradise City Cultural District
Play Incubation Collective

School for Contemporary Dance &
Thought, Inc.

Self-Evident Education, Inc.
The HeARTbeat Collective, Inc.
The People's Puppet Parade

Tori Lawrence + Co.

City

Northampton

Northampton
Northampton

Northampton

Northampton
Northampton

Northampton
Cummington
Cummington
Northampton
Northampton
Northampton

Northampton
Northampton

Northampton
Northampton
Northampton

Chesterfield

Grant
Amount

$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
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Gaming Mitigation Program

117 Bombyx Center for Arts & Equity, Inc.

Recipient Name

Local Cultural Council Allocation

118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125

126

Recipient Name

Chesterfield Cultural Council
Cummington Cultural Council
Goshen Cultural Council

Hatfield Cultural Council

Northampton Arts Council, Inc.

Plainfield Cultural Council
Westhampton Cultural Council
Williamsburg Cultural Council

Worthington Cultural Council

STARS Residencies

Cultural
Council

City

Northampton

City

Chesterfield
Cummington
Goshen
Hatfield
Northampton
Plainfield
Westhampton
Williamsburg

Worthington

Festivals & Projects Total

Gaming Mitigation Program Total

Local Cultural Council Allocation
Total

$45,000

Grant
Amount

$9,800
$9,800

Grant
Amount

$5,500
$5,500
$5,500
$5,500
$22,700
$5,500
$5,500
$5,500
$5,500

$66,700
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127

128

129

130

131

Recipient Name

Amy Kotel

Collaborative for Educational Services,
Inc.

Hatfield Elementary School

Leeds Elementary School After School
Programs

New Hingham Regional Elementary
School

City
Northampton
Northampton
Hatfield

Northampton

Chesterfield

STARS Residencies Total

Representative Lindsay Sabadosa
Total

Grand Total

Grant
Amount

$5,950
$6,100
$6,100

$6,100

$4,600
$28,850
$1,299,970

$1,299,970
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