

As of May 30 2023

Representative Lindsay Sabadosa

Cultural District Investment Grants

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
1	Cummington Cultural District	Cummington		\$15,000
2	Paradise City Cultural District	Northampton		\$15,000
			Cultural District Investment Grants Total	\$30,000

Cultural Facilities Fund

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
3	Northampton Community Music Center, Inc.	Northampton		\$142,000
4	Sevenars Concerts, Inc.	Worthington		\$20,000
5	Snow Farm: The New England Craft Program, Inc.	Williamsburg		\$20,000
			Cultural Facilities Fund Total	\$182,000

Cultural Investment Program

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
6	Available Potential Enterprises, Ltd.	Northampton	\$6,000
7	Earthdance Creative Living Project, Inc.	Plainfield	\$11,800



As of May 30 2023

8	Massachusetts Center for the Book, Inc.	Northampton		\$7,700
9	Northampton Arts Council, Inc.	Northampton		\$7,700
10	Northampton Community Music Center, Inc.	Northampton		\$13,900
11	Snow Farm: The New England Craft Program, Inc.	Williamsburg		\$20,400
12	The Northampton Academy of Music, Inc.	Northampton		\$12,800
13	The Smith College Museum of Art	Northampton		\$20,000
14	Young at Heart Chorus, Inc.	Northampton		\$8,100
			Cultural Investment Program Total	\$108,400

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
15	Aidn White	Northampton	\$5,000
16	Amber Wilmore-Hurley	Northampton	\$5,000
17	Andrew Cass	Northampton	\$5,000
18	Ani Rivera	Northampton	\$5,000
19	Calypso Michelet	Northampton	\$5,000
20	Carla Racine	Northampton	\$5,000
21	Carlos McBride	Northampton	\$5,000
22	Carol Hutter	Northampton	\$5,000



23	Cindy Mager	Hatfield	\$5,000
24	Claudia Wilson	Northampton	\$5,000
25	Dane Cardella-Porcello	Northampton	\$5,000
26	Danielle Amodeo	Northampton	\$5,000
27	Dara Adams -Smith	Northampton	\$5,000
28	Dara Herman-Zierlein	Northampton	\$5,000
29	Dāshaun Washington	Northampton	\$5,000
30	Dave Russo	Hatfield	\$5,000
31	David Teeple	Northampton	\$5,000
32	Donna McGee	Hatfield	\$5,000
33	Elizabeth Jacobs	Northampton	\$5,000
34	Eric Frary	Worthington	\$5,000
34 35	Eric Frary Faith Alkiewicz	Worthington Northampton	\$5,000 \$5,000
		-	
35	Faith Alkiewicz	Northampton	\$5,000
35 36	Faith Alkiewicz Frank Rawlings	Northampton	\$5,000 \$5,000
35 36 37	Faith Alkiewicz Frank Rawlings Heidi Stemple	Northampton Northampton Hatfield	\$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000
35 36 37 38	Faith Alkiewicz Frank Rawlings Heidi Stemple James E. Matus	Northampton Northampton Hatfield Chesterfield	\$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000
35 36 37 38 39	Faith Alkiewicz Frank Rawlings Heidi Stemple James E. Matus Jennifer L. Parrish-Hill	Northampton Northampton Hatfield Chesterfield Worthington	\$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000
35 36 37 38 39 40	Faith AlkiewiczFrank RawlingsHeidi StempleJames E. MatusJennifer L. Parrish-HillJoseph Mygan	NorthamptonNorthamptonHatfieldChesterfieldWorthingtonNorthampton	\$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000
 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 	Faith AlkiewiczFrank RawlingsHeidi StempleJames E. MatusJennifer L. Parrish-HillJoseph MyganJoshua Newman	NorthamptonNorthamptonHatfieldChesterfieldWorthingtonNorthamptonNorthampton	\$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000
 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 	Faith AlkiewiczFrank RawlingsHeidi StempleJames E. MatusJennifer L. Parrish-HillJoseph MyganJoshua NewmanJules Skloot	NorthamptonNorthamptonHatfieldChesterfieldWorthingtonNorthamptonCummington	\$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000



45	Kate O'Connor	Westhempton	¢5,000
45	Kate O Connor	Westhampton	\$5,000
46	Leonard Cascia	Worthington	\$5,000
47	Lionel Semedo	Northampton	\$5,000
48	Lucy Jynx	Northampton	\$5,000
49	Maghan Baptiste	Northampton	\$5,000
50	Marie Carroll	Northampton	\$5,000
51	Mark J. Shapiro	Worthington	\$5,000
52	Mary Nelen	Plainfield	\$5,000
53	McKenzie Porritt	Northampton	\$5,000
54	Meg Bandarra	Northampton	\$5,000
55	Mindy Haskins Rogers	Northampton	\$5,000
56	Ocean Eversley	Northampton	\$5,000
56 57	Ocean Eversley Olivia Arau McSweeney	Northampton	\$5,000 \$5,000
57	Olivia Arau McSweeney	Northampton	\$5,000
57 58	Olivia Arau McSweeney Ozzy Gold-Shapiro	Northampton	\$5,000 \$5,000
57 58 59	Olivia Arau McSweeney Ozzy Gold-Shapiro Pablo Yglesias	Northampton Northampton Northampton	\$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000
57 58 59 60	Olivia Arau McSweeney Ozzy Gold-Shapiro Pablo Yglesias Pamela Acosta	Northampton Northampton Northampton Northampton	\$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000
57 58 59 60 61	Olivia Arau McSweeney Ozzy Gold-Shapiro Pablo Yglesias Pamela Acosta Patricia Montoya	Northampton Northampton Northampton Northampton	\$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000
57 58 59 60 61 62	Olivia Arau McSweeney Ozzy Gold-Shapiro Pablo Yglesias Pamela Acosta Patricia Montoya Peggy Munson	NorthamptonNorthamptonNorthamptonNorthamptonNorthamptonWesthampton	\$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000
57 58 59 60 61 62 63	Olivia Arau McSweeneyOzzy Gold-ShapiroPablo YglesiasPamela AcostaPatricia MontoyaPeggy MunsonPeter Blanchette	NorthamptonNorthamptonNorthamptonNorthamptonNorthamptonWesthamptonNorthampton	\$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000
57 58 59 60 61 62 63 64	Olivia Arau McSweeneyOzzy Gold-ShapiroPablo YglesiasPamela AcostaPatricia MontoyaPeggy MunsonPeter BlanchetteRaith Brown	NorthamptonNorthamptonNorthamptonNorthamptonNorthamptonWesthamptonNorthamptonWorthington	\$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000



As of May 30 2023

67	Sergei Isupov	Cummington		\$5,000
68	Spencer Murray	Northampton		\$5,000
69	Susan E. Stinson	Northampton		\$5,000
70	Toni Brennan	Northampton		\$5,000
71	Ulanda Denosky-Smart	Plainfield		\$5,000
72	William R. Cumpiano	Northampton		\$5,000
			Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals Total	\$290,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
73	Arcadia Players, Inc.	Northampton	\$8,230
74	Arts Extension Institute, Inc.	Northampton	\$6,850
75	Available Potential Enterprises, Ltd.	Northampton	\$15,310
76	Bombyx Center for Arts & Equity, Inc.	Northampton	\$6,100
77	Contact Collaborations, Inc.	Northampton	\$10,640
78	Cultural Images Group, Inc.	Northampton	\$6,850
79	Earthdance Creative Living Project, Inc.	Plainfield	\$41,870
80	Hatfield Historical Society, Inc.	Hatfield	\$7,350
81	Little Roots Music LLC	Northampton	\$5,350
82	Marsam LLC	Northampton	\$75,000



As of May 30 2023

83	Mountain River Taiko, Inc.	Northampton		\$7,000
84	Northampton Arts Council, Inc.	Northampton		\$24,090
85	Northampton Center for the Arts, Inc.	Northampton		\$15,910
86	Northampton Community Music Center, Inc.	Northampton		\$49,850
87	Northampton Jazz Festival, Inc.	Northampton		\$7,570
88	Perugia Press	Northampton		\$6,850
89	Play Incubation Collective	Northampton		\$5,100
90	Ryukyukoku Matsuri Daiko Massachusetts, Inc.	Goshen		\$7,000
91	School for Contemporary Dance & Thought, Inc.	Northampton		\$11,920
92	Signature Sounds Recording Company	Northampton		\$34,020
93	Snow Farm: The New England Craft Program, Inc.	Williamsburg		\$75,000
94	Straw Dog Writers Guild, Inc.	Northampton		\$6,750
95	The HeARTbeat Collective, Inc.	Northampton		\$15,060
96	The Northampton Academy of Music, Inc.	Northampton		\$47,190
97	Young at Heart Chorus, Inc.	Northampton		\$18,520
98	Zea Mays, Inc.	Northampton		\$23,840
			Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations Total	\$539,220

Festivals & Projects



	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
99	Arts Equity Group	Northampton	\$2,500
100	Bombyx Center for Arts & Equity, Inc.	Northampton	\$2,500
101	Felipe Salles Interconnections Ensemble	Northampton	\$2,500
102	Florence Night Out	Northampton	\$2,500
103	Forbes Library	Northampton	\$2,500
104	Friends of Northampton Trails and Greenways, Inc.	Northampton	\$2,500
105	Green River Festival LLC	Northampton	\$2,500
106	Hilltown Vision Fund, Inc.	Cummington	\$2,500
107	KlezCummington	Cummington	\$2,500
108	MP Majestic Enterprises LLC	Northampton	\$2,500
109	Northampton Center for the Arts, Inc.	Northampton	\$2,500
110	Paradise City Cultural District	Northampton	\$2,500
111	Play Incubation Collective	Northampton	\$2,500
112	School for Contemporary Dance & Thought, Inc.	Northampton	\$2,500
113	Self-Evident Education, Inc.	Northampton	\$2,500
114	The HeARTbeat Collective, Inc.	Northampton	\$2,500
115	The People's Puppet Parade	Northampton	\$2,500
116	Tori Lawrence + Co.	Chesterfield	\$2,500



As of May 30 2023

		Festivals & Projects Total	\$45,000
Gaming Mitigation Program			
Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
117 Bombyx Center for Arts & Equity, Inc.	Northampton		\$9,800
		Gaming Mitigation Program Total	\$9,800

Local Cultural Council Allocation

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
118 Chesterfield Cultural Co	ouncil Chesterfield		\$5,500
119 Cummington Cultural C	Council Cummington		\$5,500
120 Goshen Cultural Counc	il Goshen		\$5,500
121 Hatfield Cultural Counc	il Hatfield		\$5,500
122 Northampton Arts Cour	ncil, Inc. Northampton		\$22,700
123 Plainfield Cultural Cour	ncil Plainfield		\$5,500
124 Westhampton Cultural	Council Westhampton		\$5,500
125 Williamsburg Cultural C	Council Williamsburg		\$5,500
126 Worthington Cultural Co	ouncil Worthington		\$5,500
		Local Cultural Council Allocation Total	\$66,700

STARS Residencies



	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
127	Amy Kotel	Northampton		\$5,950
128	Collaborative for Educational Services, Inc.	Northampton		\$6,100
129	Hatfield Elementary School	Hatfield		\$6,100
130	Leeds Elementary School After School Programs	Northampton		\$6,100
131	New Hingham Regional Elementary School	Chesterfield		\$4,600
			STARS Residencies Total	\$28,850
			Representative Lindsay Sabadosa Total	\$1,299,970
			Grand Total	\$1,299,970